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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Western Fair Raceway  

Date     Monday, October 21, 2024 Post Time  17:50 

Weather   20C clear Wind: SW 18-26 km/hr 

Track Condition Fast  

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races  0 Total Entries  86 

Mutual Handle $ 380,155 

Official Veterinarian      Dr. Chris Robson 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Kelly Counsell Jeff Minler  Tyler Fines 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 

Office:  

• Race Official Tim VanBokhorst is training tonight 

• Ruling #2880509 issued to trainer George McClure for violation of AGCO rule 10.01 (a), 
while on the grounds of a Racing Association did possess needles and syringes. Monetary 
penalty of $300 and a three-day full suspension October 25,26,27. 

Races:  

R1 – Recall charged to #8 Summer Crush. #4 Hesa Big Deal must qualify for breaks (trainer Greg 
Dustin notified). #8 Summer Crush must qualify for breaks (trainer Ashley Lendvoy notified). 
Technical difficulties with the video replay.  

R2 – Clear. This race was re-timed: 28.4, 58.2, 127.1, 156.2.  

R3 – INQUIRY – Reviewed the beak in stride of winner #7 Spin For Life (Tra Henry). No violation of 
the breaking rules. This horse must qualify for breaks (trainer Francis Guillemette notified). 

Video: https://youtu.be/JVYPR0tlEAM  

R4 – Clear. #2 Artistic Meadow lost a shoe in the race and finished with broken equipment. 

R5 – Driver objection by #5 The Loan Ranger (C. Kelly, 3rd) on #3 Sir Lucknow (N. Steward, 2nd) for 
interference at the head of the stretch. After posting the Inquiry, reviewing all four angles of the 
race, and speaking with the drivers the Judge’s decided there was no violation.  

Video: https://youtu.be/LYMLyFky5iA  

R6 – Clear. #3 Velocity Impetuous was incorrectly programed on Lasix. The correction was 
announced to the public at scratch time. 
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R7 – Clear. #3 Dealin Duble must qualify for breaks. Trainer Mark McCormack notified. 

R8 – Clear. 

R9 – Reviewed pylons on #5 Heza Handy Man (M. Horner, 5th) after the ½ mile. Hits the first pylon 
and has no room to get out before going inside the second pylon. No violation. 

R10 – Clear. 

 

 

Claims: None 
 


